
NOTTS CENTRE RALLY PROGRAM 2026

RALLY START FINISH DAY DAY VENUE Comments
Rally Fee

Rally Fee 

info
Marshals

1 23/01/2026 25/01/2026 Friday Sunday Sherwood Forest Caravan Park Commercial site £47.50

EHU 

included

2 13/02/2026 15/02/2026 Friday Sunday Winthorpe Hall on site £26.00

Hall hire 

included

3
06/03/2026 08/03/2026

Friday Sunday
Collingham Hall on site £25.99

Hall hire 

included

4 20/03/2026 22/03/2026 Friday Sunday North Muskham Hall on site £28.00

Hall hire 

included

5
03/04/2026 06/04/2026 Friday Monday Ashover, Derbyshire

Bank Holiday in the Derbyshire 

Dales £21.00

6 17/04/2026 19/04/2026 Friday Sunday
Shireoaks Miners Welfare

Bar. Room available.They may book 

act if enough interest £27.50

7
01/05/2026 04/05/2026

Friday Monday Lyndon Top, Rutland Water
Bank Holiday overlooking Rutland 

Water £45.00

8 08/05/2026 10/05/2026 Friday Sunday Shelt Hill Fishing available £22.90

9 22/05/2026 25/05/2026 Friday Monday To be confirmed

Bank 

Holiday

10 05/06/2026 07/06/2026 Friday Sunday Newstead Abbey Historic house & gardens £32.50

11
18/06/2026 21/06/2026 Thursday Sunday

Bitteswell, Leicestershire
Central Division rally. Marshals not 

required TBC

12 03/07/2026 05/07/2026 Friday Sunday

Lees Meadow Farm, 

Derbyshire

New venue. Derbyshire dales. 

Marquee on site. £22.90

13 17/07/2026 19/07/2026 Friday Sunday Shelt Hill Fishing available £22.95

14 01/08/2026 15/08/2026 Saturday Saturday Harlyn Sands, Cornwall Holiday Rally TBC Gill Hitch

15 21/08/2026 23/08/2026 Friday Saturday

Uppertown Farm, Carsington 

Water New Venue. Beautiful lake views £22.85

16 28/08/2026 31/08/2026
Friday Monday

Skegness
Bank Holiday at the seaside. EHU 

included £64.20

EHU 

included

17 04/09/2026 06/09/2026 Friday Sunday Shelt Hill Fishing available £22.90

25/09/2026 27/09/2026 Friday Sunday Little Stryne, Borrowash Lovely small commercial site £16.90

18 02/10/2026 04/10/2026 Friday Sunday Osberton Horse trials TBC

19 07/10/2026 09/10/2026 Friday Sunday North Muskham AGM £28.00



20 16/10/2026 18/10/2026
Friday Sunday Collingham Hall on site

£25.99

Hall hire 

included

21 30/10/2026 01/11/2026
Friday Sunday

Winthorpe Hall on site. Halloween.
£26.00

Hall hire 

included

22 06/11/2026 08/11/2026 Friday Sunday
Bonfire, Derbyshire

Derbyshire invite. Marshals not 

required TBC

23 13/11/2026 15/11/2026 Friday Sunday
Hose Village Hall Hall on site

£38.00

Hall hire 

included

24 27/11/2026 29/11/2026 Friday Sunday
North Muskham Hall on site

£28.00

Hall hire 

included

25 04/12/2026 06/12/2026 Friday Sunday Winthorpe Christmas Social. Committee run £26.10

26 28/12/2026 01/01/2027 Sunday Thursday
Winthorpe New Year

£40.00

Hall hire 

included


